
 2025-26 LCHS Combined Basketball Schedule

Team Day Date Time H/A Opponent Location Column1
Girls Tue 11/18/2025 7:00 PM Away Bloomington Central Catholic Bloomington Central Catholic
Girls Fri 11/21/2025 6:00 PM Away Pana Tourn Brownstown/St. Elmo Pana High School
Girls Sat 11/22/2025 10:00 AM Away Pana Tourn Pana Pana High School
Girls Sat 11/22/2025 4:00 PM Away Pana Tourn Highland Pana High School
Boys Tue 11/25/2025 7:00 PM Home Eaton Tournament (vs. Champaign Centennial) Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Wed 11/26/2025 7:00 PM Home Eaton Tournament (vs. Chicago Dunbar) Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Fri 11/28/2025 5:30 PM Away Pana Tourn Pana
Boys Fri 11/28/2025 7:45 PM Home Eaton Tournament (vs. Danville) Roy S. Anderson Gym

Girls Tue 12/2/2025 7:00 PM Home Jacksonville Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Tue 12/2/2025 7:00 PM Away Springfield SH-Griffin Springfield SH-Griffin
Girls Wed 12/3/2025 7:00 PM Away Downs Tri-Valley Downs Tri-Valley
Girls Fri 12/5/2025 7:00 PM Away Springfield Southeast Springfield Southeast
Boys Sat 12/6/2025 3:00 PM Away Jacksonville* Springfield - BOS Center
Boys Tue 12/9/2025 7:00 PM Away Rochester* Rochester
Girls Wed 12/10/2025 7:00 PM Home Metamora Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Fri 12/12/2025 7:00 PM Away Chatham-Glenwood* Chatham-Glenwood
Boys Tue 12/16/2025 7:00 PM Home Belleville West Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Tue 12/16/2025 7:00 PM Away Chatham-Glenwood Chatham Glenwood
Girls Fri 12/19/2025 7:00 PM Away Springfield Lanphier Springfield Lanphier
Boys Fri 12/19/2025 7:00 PM Home Springfield Southeast Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Sat 12/20/2025 7:00 PM Home Springfield* Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Tue 12/23/2025 2:30 PM Away Pontiac Pontiac
Girls Fri 12/26/2025 3:30 PM Away Rockford Christian Dixon-KSB Holiday Classic
Girls Fri 12/26/2025 6:30 PM Away Sterling Dixon-KSB Holiday Classic
Girls Sat 12/27/2025 3:30 PM Away Newman Dixon-KSB Holiday Classic
Boys Sat 12/27/2025 7:30 PM Away Granite City Collinsville-Prairie Farms Holiday Classic
Boys Sun 12/28/2025 2:30 PM Away Decatur MacArthur Collinsville-Prairie Farms Holiday Classic
Boys Sun 12/28/2025 9:00 PM Away Collinsville Collinsville-Prairie Farms Holiday Classic
Boys Mon 12/29/2025 2:30 PM Away Belleville East Collinsville-Prairie Farms Holiday Classic
Girls Mon 12/29/2025 3:30 PM Away Burlington Central Dixon-KSB Holiday Classic
Girls Mon 1/5/2026 7:00 PM Home Bartonville Limestone Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Tue 1/6/2026 7:00 PM Home Decatur Eisenhower* Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Wed 1/7/2026 7:00 PM Home Pleasant Plains Roy S. Anderson Gym
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Boys Fri 1/9/2026 7:00 PM Away Springfield Lanphier* Springfield Lanphier
Girls Sat 1/10/2026 3:30 PM Home Springfield Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Sat 1/10/2026 7:30 PM Home La Salette Academy Roy S. Anderson Gym

Girls Tue 1/13/2026 7:00 PM Away Taylorville Taylorville
Boys Tue 1/13/2026 7:00 PM Home Mahomet-Seymour Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Fri 1/16/2026 7:00 PM Away Normal U-High* Normal U-High
Boys Sat 1/17/2026 6:00 PM Home Quincy Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Tue 1/20/2026 7:00 PM Home Mt. Zion Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Tue 1/20/2026 7:00 PM Away Bloomington Bloomington
Girls Thur 1/22/2026 7:00 PM Away Rochester Rochester
Boys Fri 1/23/2026 7:00 PM Away Mt. Zion Mt. Zion
Boys Sat 1/24/2026 7:00 PM Away Rock Island Rock Island
Girls Tue 1/27/2026 7:00 PM Home Decatur Eisenhower** Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Thur 1/29/2026 7:00 PM Home Pawnee Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Fri 1/30/2026 7:00 PM Away Normal U-High Normal U-High
Girls Sat 1/31/2026 2:30 PM Away Champaign Central Champaign Central
Boys Sat 1/31/2026 3:30 PM Away Taylorville Taylorville
Boys Tue 2/3/2026 7:00 PM Home Decatur MacArthur* Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Thu 2/5/2026 7:00 PM Home Bloomington Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Fri 2/6/2026 7:00 PM Home Springfield SH-Griffin* Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Sat 2/7/2026 2:30 PM Home Decatur MacArthur Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Sat 2/7/2026 6:30 PM Home Springfield Lanphier Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Mon 2/9/2026 7:00 PM Home Macomb Roy S. Anderson Gym

Girls Tue 2/10/2026 7:00 PM Home Springfield SH-Griffin* Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Tue 2/10/2026 7:00 PM Away East Peoria East Peoria
Girls Thu 2/12/2026 7:00 PM Away Pekin Pekin
Boys Fri 2/13/2026 7:00 PM Away Springfield Southeast* Springfield Southeast
Girls Tue 2/17/2026 7:30 PM Home IHSA Regional vs. Mattoon Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Thu 2/19/2026 7:00 PM Home IHSA Regional Final vs. Mt. Zion or Charleston Roy S. Anderson Gym
Boys Fri 2/20/2026 7:00 PM Home Champaign Central Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Tue 2/24/2026 6:00 PM Away IHSA Sectional vs. Bloomington Regional Winner Normal West HS
Boys Wed 2/25/2026 6:00 PM Home IHSA Regional vs. Eisenhower Roy S. Anderson Gym
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Girls Thu 2/26/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA Sectional Final Normal West HS
Boys Fri 2/27/2026 7:00 PM Home IHSA Regional vs. Mt. Zion or Springfield Roy S. Anderson Gym
Girls Mon 3/2/2026 6:00 PM Away IHSA Super Sectional vs. Waterloo Sectional Winner Chatham Glenwood HS
Boys Wed 3/4/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA Sectional vs. Bloomington Regional Winner Mahomet-Seymour HS
Girls Fri 3/6/2026 10:00 AM Away IHSA State Semifinals vs. River Forest SS Winner ISU CEFCU Arena
Girls Fri 3/6/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA State 3rd place (if lose 3/6 @ 10 AM) ISU CEFCU Arena
Boys Fri 3/6/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA Sectional Final Mahomet-Seymour HS
Girls Sat 3/7/2026 4:00 PM Away IHSA State Finals (if win 3/6 @ 10 AM) ISU CEFCU Arena
Boys Mon 3/9/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA Super-Sectional vs. Waterloo Sectional Winner Springfield/BOS Center (Southeast host)
Boys Fri 3/13/2026 11:45 AM Away IHSA State Semifinals vs. Chicago SS Winner IHSA STATE FINALS
Boys Fri 3/13/2026 7:00 PM Away IHSA State 3rd place (if lose 3/13 @ 11:45 AM) IHSA STATE FINALS
Boys Sat 3/14/2026 4:00 PM Away IHSA State Finals (if win 3/13 @ 11:45 AM) IHSA STATE FINALS
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